502787950 04/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2834545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORI SEIKI CO., LTD.	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DMG MORI SEIKI CO., LTD.
Street Address:	106, KITAKORIYAMA-CHO
Internal Address:	YAMATOKORIYAMA-SHI
City:	NARA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	639-1160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13969790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: vo@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: YUICHI WATANABE

Address Line 1: TWO HOUSTON CENTER
Address Line 2: 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17155/040001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANNA VO
SIGNATURE:	/YUICHI WATANABE/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=17155040001_assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032785 FRAME: 0073

502787950

DECLARATION OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE

1. I am an officer of MORI SEIKI CO., LTD.
2. MORI SEIKI CO., LTD. has changed its name to DMG MORI SEIKI CO.,
LTD.
3. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are
true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false
statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under
Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements
may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
Signed this day of, 2014.
MORI SEIKI CO., LTD.
By: Yoichi Okamoto
Dy. Tokin Oxamolo
Title: Group Manager
Date: March 25, 2014

RECORDED: 04/29/2014

PATENT REEL: 032785 FRAME: 0074